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Introduction
Thank you very much for choosing Aukey PA-T2 3 USB Ports Wall Charging Station! Please read 
this manual carefully before using the wall charger as it contains some important information. 
And if you have trouble understand and follow the instructions listed in this manual, please 
contact our customer support team at support@aukey.com.

What is in the Box?
-  Aukey 3 USB Ports Wall Charger
-  Micro USB Cable (1M)
-  Instruction Manual

Tech Specification: 
Brand
Tech
Input 
Charging Output & Power（AIPower）
Charging Output & Power（Quick Charge）
Total Power
Size 
Weight 

Aukey
AIPower & Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0
AC 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.2A (Max)
DC 5V/4.8A (Max) & 24W
DC 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A & 10W/18W(Max)
42W
70*48*26mm/2.76*1.89*1.02in (L*W*H)
110g / 3.17 oz
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What is AIPower Technology?
Smart: 
Automatically recognize your mobile devices and compatible with them. 

Fast: 
Identify the voltage setting of your device and automatically adjust the output to fit it, so you 
can charge it at its full speed. 

Easy: 
As 2 ports have AIPower tech, you do not need to find the most suitable USB output to charge. 
Just plug your device into any of the ports!

Safe: 
Over-current, over-charging, short-circuit protection make your wall charger and mobile 
devices safe.

What is Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0?
Reduce Charging Time: 
With Qualcomm Quick Charge Tech, you can charge devices up to 75% faster. Stay mobile 
and doing what you enjoy with dramatically reduced charging times.

Maximizes Power: 
Quick Charge 2.0 uses the maximum power available from your Quick Charge 2.0 certified USB 
charging source to reduce the time you're plugged in compared to devices without fast 
charging technology.

Universal Charges: 
Full compatibility and interoperability enables true universal charging, with no need for multiple 
cords or adapters.

Conventional
Charging

Quick Charge
1.0

Quick Charge
2.0

Features:
-  AIPower Technology: Enable full speed charges and universal compatibility on 2-port with 
    AIPower.
-  Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0: Up to 75% faster than conventional charging for the devices 
    with Quick Charge 2.0 Technology.
-  Portable: Lightweight and compact design.

Identification of Parts:
① Quick Charge 2.0 
② AIpower
③ AC Plug

FAQ and Solution: 
1. Which charging port with AIPower should I use to charge my device? 

 Thanks to the AIPower tech, 2 ports can be used to charge your mobile devices at full speed. 

2. The total output of the ports with AIPwer is 4.8A, and how about the max output of each port? 
The max output of each port can reach up to 2.4A when the total 2 outputs does not exceed 4.8A.

3. The Input of my devices is only 1,000mAh; will the product 2.4A high output harm it? 
No, the charger will indentify the input current your devices needed and only supply the 

maximum charge current your devices.

4. Can I use the quick charge port to charge my devices which do not have Quick Charge tech? 
 Yes. You can use this charger to charge any devices with 5V / 9V / 12V output. However, the 
charging speed will not as fast as the Quick Charge tech compatible devices.

5. How do I check the input current and voltage of my device?
Please refer to your devices’ user manual, original charging adapter or contact the manufacturer 
to determine the information.

6. The Quick Charge port support 5V, 9V, 12V, and which voltage I should use to charge my device? 
Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0 Tech can recognize the power source type of your devices 

to automatically optimize the output power. It have over-current, short circuit protection and 
you do not need to worry it will over-charge your devices.

Note: 
1. The wall charger may be a little warm when you use it to charge multi devices. This is normal.

2. When your device is run out of the battery and power off, some devices may be charged a 
little slower at beginning because of the battery protection from your device. 

3. When use the Quick Charge port to charge your mobile devices, it will need massive current, 
so we suggest you use the original charging cable came with your mobile devices or Aukey’s 
quick charge cable.

Warranty
The Aukey PA-T2 Wall Charger is covered by Aukey warranty for 12 months from the date of its 
original purchase. If the device fails due to manufacturer defects, please contact us by email 
at support@aukey.com to launch a warranty claim. We will instruct you on how to return the 
product for repair/replacement. 

Contact 
For all enquiries, please email at support@aukey.com. Please include your order number in your 
email if possible. This will help us to locate your purchase faster. 

Website: www.aukey.com 
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Einführung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Aukey PA-T2 3-Port USB Ladegeräts. Bitte lesen Sie diese 
Bedienungsanleitung vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch – so erzielen Sie optimalen 
Gebrauch und Sicherheit. Sollten Sie Schwierigkeiten haben die Anweisungen dieser Bedinungsan-
leitung zu befolgen, kontaktieren Sie unser Supportteam per E-Mail unter support@aukey.com.

Packungsinhalt
-  Aukey PA-T2 3-Port USB Ladegerät
-  Mikro USB Kabel (1M)
-  Bedienungsanleitung

Technische Daten
Marke
Technologie
Eingang 
Ausgang& Power（AIPower）
Ausgang& Power（Quick Charge）
Total Power
Abmessungen
Gewicht

Aukey
AIPower & Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0
AC 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.2A (Max)
DC 5V/4.8A (Max) & 24W
DC 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A & 10W/18W(Max)
42W
70*48*26mm/2.76*1.89*1.02in (L*W*H)
110g / 3.17 oz
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Was ist AIPower Technologie?
Smart:
Die USB-Ports erkennen automatisch Ihre mobilen Geräte und passen sich Ihnen an.

Schnell:
Die USB Ports Identifizieren die Spannungseinstellung Ihres Geräts und passen den Ausgang 
automatisch an, so dass sie mit voller Geschwindigkeit aufgeladen werden können.

Einfach:
Die Ports sind mit der AI Power Technologie ausgestattet. Sie brauchen nicht erst den am 
besten geeigneten USB-Ausgang zum Aufladen zu finden. Verbinden Sie Ihr Gerät einfach mit 
einen der Ports!

Sicher:
Überstrom-, Überladungs-, und Kurzschlusssicherung machen das USB Ladegerät und Ihre 
mobilen Geräte sicher.

Was ist Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0?
Reduzierte Ladezeit:
Mit der Qualcomm Quick Charge Technologie können Sie Ihre Geräte bis zu 75% schneller 
aufgeladen. Bleiben Sie mobil und machen das, wozu auch immer Sie lust haben – dank der 
drastisch reduzierten Ladezeiten.

Maximiert die Leistung:
Quick Charge 2.0 nutzt die maximal verfügbare Energie und reduziert so die Ladedauer im 
Vergleich zu anderen Geräten, die nicht über die Quick Charge Technologie verfügen.

Universelles Aufladen:
Volle Kompatibilität und Interoperabilität ermöglicht echte universelle Aufladung, ohne die 
Notwendigkeit mehrerer Kabel oder Adapter.

Conventional
Charging

Quick Charge
1.0

Quick Charge
2.0

Eingenschaften:
-  AIPower Technologie: Ermöglicht das Aufladen mit voller Geschwindigkeit und universeller 
   Kompatibilität auf 2-Ports.
-  Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0: Bis zu 75% schneller als das herkömmliche Aufladen der Geräte 
   ohne Quick Charge 2.0 Technologie.
-  Mobil: Leichtes und kompaktes Design.

Schnittstellenbeschreibung
① Quick Charge 2.0
②  AIpower
③ EU AC-Stecker

FAQ und Lösunge
1. Welchen Ladeanschluss mit AIPower sollte ich nutzen, um meine Geräte aufzuladen?

Dank der AIPower Tech können 2 Ports mit AIPower verwendet werden, um Ihre mobilen Geräte 
mit voller Geschwindigkeit aufzuladen.

2. Der gesamte Ausgangsstrom mit AIPower beträgt 4.8A. Wie hoch ist der Maximale Ausgangsstrom 
jedes Ports?

      Der Maximale Ausgangsstrom jedes Ports kann bis zu 2,4A erreichen,
      wenn der gesamte 2 Ausgangsstrom 4.8A nicht übersteigt.

3. Der Eingang meiner Geräte beträgt nur 1000 mAh. Ist der Ausgang von 2.4A zu hoch und kann 
meinen Geräten deshalb Schaden zufügen?
Nein, das Ladegerät wird den Eingangsstrom Ihrer Geräte selbstständig erkennen und liefert 
nur den maximal benötigten Ladestrom.

4. Kann ich mit dem PA-T2 meine Geräte aufladen, die nicht mit der Quick Charge Technologie 
kompatibel sind?
Ja, Sie können das PA-T2 verwenden um alle Geräte mit einem 5V/ 9V/ 12V-Ausgang aufzulad
en. Allerdings wird die Ladegeschwindigkeit nicht so schnell sein wie bei den Quick Charge 
Tech-kompatiblen Geräten.

5. Wie überprüfe ich den Eingangsstrom und die Eingangsspannung meines Geräts?
Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf die Bedienungsanleitung, den Original-Ladeadapter oder den
Hersteller, um die Informationen zu bestimmen.

6. Das Aukey PA-T2 3-Port USB Ladegerät unterstützt die Aufladung von 5V, 9V, 12V. Welche Spannung 
 sollte ich benutzen um mein Gerät aufzuladen?
Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0 Tech-Standard, kann die Stromquelle Ihrer Geräte automatisch 
erkennen und optimiert die Ausgangsleistung. Sie verfügt über Multisicherheitsschutzsysteme, 

wie den Schutz vor Überspannung, Überladung, Überstrom- und Kurzschlusssicherung.

Hinweis:
1. Das PA-T2 3-Port USB Ladegerät kann während der Verwendung etwas warm werden. Das ist 

aber völlig normal.

2. Wenn sich Ihr Gerät aufgrund eines leeren Akkus ausschaltet, kann das Aufladen zu Beginn, 
wegen des Akkuschutzes Ihres Gerätes, etwas langsamer ablaufen.

3. Das Aufladen Ihrer Geräte mit der Quick Charge Technologie fordert hohen Energiefluss. 
Deshalb empfehlen wir Ihnen das originale Ladekabel Ihres mobilen Geräts oder das 
Schnellladekabel von Aukey zu benutzen.

Garantie
Aukey bietet unseren Kunden eine Garantie von 12 Monaten ab Kaufdatum an.

Kontakt
Für Fragen betreffend unserer Produkte, kontaktieren Sie uns per E-Mail unter support@aukey.com. 
Wir werden uns so schnell wie möglich mit Ihnen in Verbindung setzen.

Webseite: www.aukey.com
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Introduction
Nous vous remercions de choisir Aukey PA-T2 3-Port Chargeur. Lisez attentivement ce mode 
d’emploi avant de l’utiliser car il contient des informations importantes. Si vous avez du mal à 
comprendre et à suivre les instructions indiquées dans ce mode d’emploi, veuillez contacter 
notre équipe de Support à la clientèle via email à support@aukey.com.

Contenu de l’emballage
-  Aukey 3-Port Chargeur
-  Câble Micro USB (1M)
-  Mode d’emploi

Spécification Technique: 
Marque
Tech
Entrée 
Sortie de charge & Puissance (AIPower)
Sortie de charge & Puissance (Quick Charge)
Puissance totale
Dimension
Poids

Aukey
AIPower & Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0
AC 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.2A (Max)
DC 5V/4.8A (Max) & 24W
DC 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A & 10W/18W(Max)
42W
70*48*26mm/2.76*1.89*1.02in (L*W*H)
110g / 3.17 oz
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Quel est la Technologie de AIPower?
Smart: 
Reconnaître automatiquement vos appareils portables et compatible avec eux.

Rapide: 
Identifier le réglage du voltage de votre appareil et ajuster automatiquement la sortie à lui 
s’adapter, de sorte que vous pouvez le charger à pleine vitesse.

Facile: 
Comme tous les 2 ports équipent de la Technologie de AIPower, alors vous n’avez pas besoin 
de trouver la USB sortie la plus appropriée pour le chargement. Et il suffit de brancher votre 
appareil dans un port USB.

Sûr: 
La protection contre sur-intensité, sur-charge, court-circuit rend votre chargeur mural rapide et 
les appareils portables en toute sécurité.

Quel est Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0?
Réduire le temps de charge: 
Avec Qualcomm Quick Charge Tech, vous pouvez charger les appareils jusqu’à 75% plus 
rapide. Rester mobile et faire ce que vous aimez avec le temps de chargement considérablement 
réduit.

Maximiser la puissance: 
Quick Charge 2.0 utilise la puissance maximale disponible vient de votre USB source certifiée 
par Quick Charge 2.0 afin de réduire le temps en brachant en comparaison avec des 
dispositifs sans la technologie de Quick Charge.

Charge universelle: 
La compatibilité et l’interopérabilité complètes permettent une véritable charge universelle, 
sans besion de multipes cordons ou adaptateurs.

Conventional
Charging

Quick Charge
1.0

Quick Charge
2.0

Caractéristiques:
-  La Technologie de AIPower: Activer la charge à pleine vitesse et la compatibilité universelle 
   sur 2 ports avec AIPower.
-  Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0: Jusqu'à 75% plus rapide que la charge classique pour les 
   appareils avec la Technologie de Quick Charge 2.0.
-  Portable: Design léger et compact.

Identification de Parts:
① Quick Charge 2.0
②  AIPower
③ AC Plug

FAQ et Solutions: 
1. Quel port de charge avec AIPower dois-je utiliser pour charger mon appareil?

Grâce à la Technologie de AIPower, tous 2 ports peuvent êrte utilisés pour charger votre 
appareil portable à pleine vitesse.

2. La sortie totale des ports avec AIPower est de 4.8A, et la sortie max de chaque port est de combien ?
La sortie max de chaque port peut atteindre jusqus’à 2.4A lorsque la sortie totale de 2 ports 

     ne dépasse pas 4.8A.

3. L’entrée de mon appareil est seulement 1000mAh, est-ce que la haute sortie de 2.4A le rend mal ?
 Non, le chargeur identifiera le courant d’entrée nécessaire de vos appareils et fournira seulement 
le courant maximum de charge de vos appareils.

4. Puis-je utiliser le port de Quick Charge pour charger mes appareils qui ne possèdent pas la 
Technologie de Quick Charge ?
Oui, vous pouvez utiliser ce chargeur pour charger n’import quel appareil avec sortie de 5V 
/ 9V / 12V. Cependant, la vitesse de charge ne sera pas aussi rapide que celle des appareils 

compatibles avec la Technologie de Quick Charge.

5. Comment puis-je vérifier le courant d’entrée et le voltage de mon appareil ?
 Veuillez vous référer au mode d’emploi de votre appareil, à l’adaptateur de charge original 
ou contacter le fabricant pour déterminer les informations.

6. Le port de Quick Charge supporte 5V, 9V, 12V, et quel voltage dois-je utiliser pour charger 
mon appareil ?
Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0 Tech peut reconnaître le type de source d'alimentation de vos 
appareils afin d’optimiser automatiquement la sortie. Il possède la protection contre sur-intensité
et court-circuit, vous n’avez pas besoin de vous inquiéter qu’il surchargera vos appareils.

Notes: 
1. C’est normal que le chargeur peut être un peu chaud lorsque vous l'utilisez pour charger les 

multiples appareils. 

2. Lorsque la batterie de votre appareil est épuisée, certains appareils peuvent être chargés 
un peu plus lent au début à cause de la protection de la batterie de votre appareil.

3. Lorsque utiliser le port de Quick Charge pour charger vos appareils portables, il aura besoin
de courant massif, nous vous suggérons d'utiliser le câble de charge d’origine porté avec 
vos appareils portables ou le câble de Quick Charge de Aukey.

Garantie
Nous garantissons cet appareil Aukey PA-T2 Chargeur pendant 12 mois à compter de la date 
d'achat initiale. Si l'appareil tombe en panne en raison d'un défaut de fabrication, veuillez 
nous contacter par courriel à support@aukey.com pour lancer une demande de garantie. 
Nous irons vous indiquer comment retourner le produit pour réparation / remplacement.

Contact
Pour toutes les questions, veuillez envoyer email à support@aukey.com. Veuillez nous dire votre 
numéro de commande dans l’email si possible. Cela nous aidera à localiser votre achat le plus vite.

Website: www.aukey.com
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Introducción
Muchas gracias por haber elegido Aukey PA-T2 3 USB Puertos Cargador de pared! Por 
favor, lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el cargador de pared, ya que 
contiene información importante. Y si usted tiene problemas para entender y seguir las 
instrucciones que figuran en este manual, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo 
de soporte al cliente en support@aukey.com.

¿Qué hay en la caja?
-  Aukey 3 USB Puertos Cargador de pared
-  Micro USB Cable (1M)
-  Manual del usuario

Tecnología Especificación: 
Marca
Tech
Entrada 
Carga de salida & Potencia（AIPower）
Carga de salida & Potencia（Carga Rápida）
Energía total
Tamaño
Peso 

Aukey
AIPower & Qualcomm Carga Rápida 2.0
AC 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.2A (Max)
DC 5V/4.8A (Max) & 24W
DC 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A & 10W/18W(Max)
42W
70*48*26mm/2.76*1.89*1.02in (L*W*H)
110g / 3.17 oz
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¿Qué es AIPower Tecnología?
Inteligente: 
Reconocer automáticamente los dispositivos móviles y compatibles con ellos.

Rápido: 
Identificar el valor de voltaje del dispositivo y ajustar automáticamente la salida para 
que pueda cargar en su máxima velocidad.

Fácil: 
Como 2 puertos tienen AIPower tecnología, no es necesario encontrar la salida USB 
más adecuada para cargar. Sólo necesita conectar el dispositivo en cualquiera de los 
puertos y ya!

Seguro: 
Protección contra sobrecorriente, exceso de carga y cortocircuitos.

¿Qué es Qualcomm Carga Rápida 2.0?
Reducir el tiempo de carga: 
Con Qualcomm Carga Rápida Tech, se puede cargar los dispositivos de hasta 75% 
más rápido que antes y haciendo lo que con tiempo reducido drásticamente.

Maximiza la energía: 
Carga Rápida 2.0 utiliza la potencia máxima disponible de su USB certificado de carga 
rápida 2.0 para reducir el tiempo en comparación con otros dispositivos.

Cargos universales: 
Compatibilidad y interoperabilidad completa hacer una carga universal verdadera, 
sin necesidad de múltiples cables y adaptadores.

Conventional
Charging

Quick Charge
1.0

Quick Charge
2.0

Características:
-  AIPower Tecnología: Habilitar cargos en plena velocidad y compatibilidad universal 
   en 2 puertos con AIPower.
-  Qualcomm Carga Rápida 2.0: Hasta el 75% más rápido que la carga convencional 
   para los dispositivos no con Carga Rápida 2.0 Tecnología.
-  Portátiles: Diseño ligero y compacto.

Identificación de las piezas:
① Carga Rápida 2.0
② AIpower
③ AC Plug

FAQ y Solución: 
1. ¿Qué puerto de carga con la energía debería usar para cargar el dispositivo?

Gracias a la tecnología de Aipower, 2 puertos se puede utilizar para cargar sus
dispositivos móviles a toda velocidad.

2. La producción total de los puertos con AIPwer es 4.8A, y qué es el máximo de salida de 
cada puerto?

     El máximo de salida de cada puerto puede alcanzar hasta 2.4A cuando el total de 
     2 salidas no excede a 4.8A. 

3. La entrada de mis dispositivos es sólo 1000 mAh; producto con alto rendimiento de 
2.4A lo hará daño?
No, el cargador se identifica la corriente de entrada de los dispositivos necesarios y
sólo suministra la corriente de carga máxima a sus dispositivos.

4. ¿Puedo usar el puerto de carga rápida para cargar mis dispositivos que no cuentan 
con tecnología de carga rápida?
Sí. Puede utilizar este cargador para cargar cualquier dispositivo con salida de 5V / 
9V / 12V. Sin embargo, la velocidad de carga será un poco lento que los dispositivos 
compatibles con tecnología de carga rápida.

5. ¿Cómo puedo comprobar la corriente de entrada y la tensión de mi dispositivo?
Por favor consulte el manual de usuario de sus dispositivos, adaptador de carga
original o póngase en contacto con el fabricante para determinar la información.

6. El puerto de carga rápida apoya 5V, 9V, 12V, y qué tensión debo usar para cargar 
el dispositivo?
Qualcomm Carga Rápida 2.0 tecnología puede reconocer el tipo de energía de los 
dispositivos para optimizar automáticamente la potencia de salida. Dispone de

protección contra el cortocircuito y el sobrecorriente,no necesita preocuparse sobre 
la sobrecarga de sus dispositivos. 

Notas: 
1. El cargador de pared puede ser un poco caliente cuando se utiliza para cargar

dispositivos múltiples. Esto es normal. 

2. Cuando el dispositivo se quede sin la batería y la alimentación, debido a la protección 
de la batería de su dispositivo, algunos dispositivos pueden cobrar un poco más lento 
al principio.

3. Cuando utiliza el puerto de carga rápida para cargar sus dispositivos móviles,
necesitará corriente masiva, por lo que le sugerimos que utilice el cable de carga 
original con sus dispositivos móviles o cable de carga rápida de Aukey.

Garantía
Aukey PA-T2 Cargador de pared ofrece la garantía durante 12 meses a partir de la fecha 
de la primera compra. Si el dispositivo falla debido a defectos de fabricación, por 
favor contacte con nosotros por correo electrónico a support@aukey.com. Nos le dará 
instrucciones sobre cómo devolver el producto para la reparación / reemplazo.

Contacto
Para todas las consultas, por favor escriba a support@aukey.com. y incluya su número 
de orden en tu correo electrónico si es posible. Esto nos ayudará a localizar su compra 
lo antes posible.

Sitio Web: www.aukey.com
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Johdanto
Kiitos paljon, kun valitsit Aukey PA-U28 Quick Charge 2.0 –seinälaturin! Lue nämä 
käyttöohjeet huolellisesti ennen seinälaturin käyttöä. Ohjeet sisältävät tärkeää tietoa. 
Jos kohtaat vaikeuksia käyttöohjeita lukiessasi ja noudattaessasi, ole hyvä ja ota 
asiakastukiryhmäämme yhteyttä osoitteessa support@aukie.com.

Mitä laatikossa on? 
-  Aukey PA-T2 3 USB-portin seinälaturikeskus 
-  Micro USB -kaapeli (1m)      
-  Käyttöohjeet

Laitetiedot:
Valmistaja
Laite
Sisääntulovirta

Kokonaisteho
Koko
Paino

Aukey
AIPower & Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0
AC 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.2A (Max)
DC 5V/4.8A (Max) & 24W
DC 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A & 10W/18W(Max)
42W
70*48*26mm/2.76*1.89*1.02in (L*W*H)
110g / 3.17 oz
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Mitä on AIPower-teknologia?
Älykäs:
Tunnistaa mobiililaitteesi automaattisesti ja on niiden kanssa yhteensopiva. 

Nopea:
Tunnistaa laitteesi jänniteasetukset ja säätää ulostulovirran niiden mukaiseksi 
automaattisesti, jotta voisit ladata täydellä nopeudella.

Helppo:
Koska portit hyödyntävät AIPoweria, sinun ei tarvitse etsiä sopivinta USB-ulostuloa 
lataamiselle. Kytke laitteesi jompaankumpaan porteista!

Turvallinen:
Ylivirta-, ylilataus- ja oikosulkusuoja turvaavat seinälaturisi ja mobiililaitteesi.

Mikä on Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0?
Lyhyempi latausaika: 
Qualcomm Quick Charge –latureilla pystyt lataamaan laitteesi jopa 75 % 
nopeammin. Huomattavasti lyhennettyjen latausaikojen ansiosta pysyt kauemmin 
liikkeellä.

Maksimoitu virtamäärä: 
Quick Charge 2.0 käyttää maksimimäärän virtaa Quick Charge 2.0 –sertifioidusta USB-
latauslähteestäsi, jolloin latausaika lyhenee verrattuna laitteisiin, jotka eivät hyödynnä 
nopeita latureita. 

Kaikkialla toimiva lataus: 
Täydellinen yhteensopivuus muiden laitteiden kanssa mahdollistaa kaikkialla toimivan 
lataamisen. Useita johtoja ja adaptereita ei tällöin tarvita.

Tavanomainen
Lataus

Quick Charge
(Pikalataus)

1.0

Quick Charge
(Pikalataus)

2.0

Toiminnot:
-  AIPower-teknologia: mahdollistaa latauksen täydellä nopeudella ja yhteensopivuud 
en 2  AIPower-portilla.
-  Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0: Quick Charge 2.0 –teknologialla lataat yli 75 % 
nopeammin kuin tavallisella latauksella. 
  -  Kannettava: Kevyt ja kompakti malli

Tunnistetiedot Osat
① Quick Charge 2.0
② AIpower
③ AC-johto

UKK ja ratkaisut:
1. Mitä latausporttia käytän AIPowerilla ladatessani laitettani?

 AIPower-teknologian ansiosta kahta porttia voidaan käyttää mobiililaitteidesi 
lataamiseen täydellä nopeudella.

2. Porttien ulostulovirta AIPowerilla yhteensä on 4,8 A. Entä kummankin portin 
maksimiulostulovirta? 

Porttien maksimiulostulovirta on enintään 2,4 A, jolloin ulostulovirrat yhteensä eivät 
ylitä 4,8 A.

3. Laitteideni sisääntulovirta on vain 1,000 mAh. Vahingoittaako tuotteen 2,4 A:n 
ulostulovirta niitä? 
 Ei, laturi tunnistaa laitteidesi tarvitseman sisääntulovirran ja lataa ainoastaan 
laitteiden maksimilatausvirralla

4.  Voinko ladata pikalatausportilla laitteita, jotka eivät käytä Quick Charge –teknologiaa?
Kyllä. Voit ladata tällä laturilla kaikkia laitteita, joiden ulostulovirta on 5V / 9V / 12V. 
Latausnopeus ei kuitenkaan ole yhtä nopea kuin Quick Charge –menetelmän 
kanssa yhteensopivien laitteiden kohdalla.

5. Miten tarkistan laitteeni sisääntulovirran ja jännitteen?
Katso laitteesi tai latausadapterisi käyttöohjeista tai kysy tietoja valmistajalta.

6. Quick Charge –portti tukee jännitteitä 5V, 9V ja 12V. Millä jännitteellä lataan 
laitteeni?
Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0 –laite pystyy tunnistamaan laitteidesi voimanlähdetyypin ja 

optimoimaan ulostulovirran automaattisesti. Laturissa on ylivirtaus- ja oikosulkusuoja, 
joten sinun ei tarvitse pelätä, että laitteesi ylilatautuisivat. 

Huom:
1. Seinälaturi saattaa lämmetä hieman ladatessasi useita laitteita. Tämä on 

normaalia.

2. Kun laitteestasi loppuu akku ja se sammuu, se saattaa latautua aluksi hieman 
hitaammin johtuen laitteesi akkusuojauksesta.

3.Kun lataat Quick Charge –portti mobiililaitteitasi, laturi tarvitsee paljon virtaa. Siksi 
ehdotamme, että käytät mobiililaitteidesi mukana tullutta alkuperäistä 
latauskaapelia tai Aukeyn pikalatauskaapelia (ei sis.).

Takuu
Aukeyn takuu takaa Aukey PA-T2 seinälaturi 12 kuukaudeksi ostopäivämäärästä 
alkaen. Jos laite ei toimi valmistusvirheen vuoksi, ota meihin yhteyttä sähköpostilla 
osoitteeseen support@aukey.com ja vaadi takuuta. Neuvomme sinua, miten palautat 
tuotteen korjattavaksi/korvattavaksi. 

Ota yhteyttä
Lähetä kysymyksesi sähköpostilla osoitteeseen support@aukey.com. Sisällytä 
tilausnumerosi sähköpostiin, jos mahdollista. Näin pystymme paikantamaan tilauksesi 
nopeammin.

Verkossa: www.aukey.com 
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Tack så mycket för att du valt Aukey PA-T2 3 USB-ports väggladdningsstation. 
Läs noga denna bruksanvisning innan billaddaren tas i bruk eftersom den innehåller viktig information. 
Och om du har svårt att förstå och följa instruktionerna i denna bruksanvisning, kontakta vår kundtjänst 
på support@aukey.com. 

-  Aukey 3 USB-ports väggladdare 
-  Mikro USB-kabel (1m)
-  Bruksanvisning

Vad finns i lådan? 

Laddningsutgång & ström (AlPower)
Laddningsutgång & ström (Quick Charge)
Totalström

Aukey
AIPower & Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0
AC 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.2A (最大)
DC 5V/4.8A (最大) & 24W
DC 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A & 10W/18W(最大)
42W
70*48*26mm/2.76*1.89*1.02in (L*W*H)
110g / 3.17 oz
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Vad är AlPower teknik? 
 
Känner automatiskt igen dina mobila enheter och är kompatibel med dem.

Identifierar ströminställningen på din enhet och anpassar sig automatiskt efter den så att 
du kan ladda på full hastighet.

Eftersom två portar har AlPower-teknik behöver du inte hitta det mest lämpliga USB-
uttaget för att ladda. Sätt helt enkelt in din enhet i en av uttagen!

Skydd mot strömtoppar, överladdning, och kortslutning är funktioner som 
gör din väggladdare och dina mobila enheter säkrare.

Vad är Qualcomm Quick Charge 2,0?
Minskar Laddningstiden
Med Qualcomm Quick Charge Tech kan du ladda dina enheter upp till 75 % snabbare. Förbli 
mobil och fortsätt med vad du gör med dramatiskt minskade laddningstider 

Maximerar strömmen: 
Quick Charge 2.0 använder all den ström som finns i den Quick 
Charge 2.0 certifierade USB laddningskällan för att minska den tid du 
laddar jämfört med enheter utan snabbladdningsteknik. 

Universella laddningar: 
Full kompatibilitet och interoperabilitet möjliggör verklig universalladdning utan ett massa 
sladdar eller adapters. 

Vanlig
laddning

Quick Charge
1,0

Quick Charge
2,0

Funktioner:
-  AlPower Teknik: Aktivera 
-  Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0: Upp emot 75 % snabbare än standard laddning av enheter 
med Quick Charge 2,0 teknik.
 -  Bärbar: Lätt och kompakt design

Identifiering av delar
① Quick Charge 2,0 teknik
② AIpower
③

1. Vilket laddningsuttag med AlPower ska jag använda till att ladda min enhet 
Tack vare AlPower-teknik kan man använda 2 uttag till att ladda dina mobila enheter med 
full hastighet.

2. Den totala uteffekten från portarna med Alpower är 4,8A och hur stor är uteffekten i varje 
port? 
Den maximala uteffekten på varje port kan nå upp till 2,4A om de totala 2 portarna inte 
överskrider 4,8A.

3. Ingången på mina enheter är bara 1 000mAh; kan den höga uteffekten på 2,4A skada 
dem?
Nej, laddaren kan läsa av ingångsströmmen till dina enheter och endast förse dem med 
den effekt de klarar av.

4. Kan jag använda snabbladdningsporten till att ladda de enheter som inte har Quick 
Charge-teknik?
Ja. Du kan använda denna laddare till att ladda enheter med 5V/9V/12V utgång. 
Laddningshastigheten kommer dock inte vara lika snabb som på enheter som är kompatibla 
med Quick Charge-tekniken.

5. Hur kontrollerar jag ingångseffekten och spänningen på min enhet? 
Se bruksanvisningen till din enhet originalladdningsadapter eller kontakta tillverkaren för 
att ta reda på informationen.

6. Quick Charge-porten stöder 5V, 9V, 12V, och vilken spänning ska jag använda till att ladda 
min enhet? Qualcomm Quick Charge 2.0 Tech kan känna igen typen av strömkälla på dina 
enheter så att den automatiskt optimerar utgångsströmmen. Den har skydd mot 
strömtoppar, kortslutning och du behöver inte oroa dig över att den ska ladda dina enheter 
för mycket. 

Obs:
1. Väggladdaren kan bli lite varm när du använder den till att ladda flera enheter. Detta är normalt.

2. När batteriet på din enhet har tömts helt och stängts av kan det ta lite längre att ladda 
vissa enheter i början på grund av din enhets batteriskydd

3. När du använder Quick Charge-porten till att ladda dina mobila enheter krävs det mycket 
ström så vi föreslår att di använder den laddningssladd som medföljer dina mobila enheter 
eller Aukeys snabbladdningssladd.

Garanti 
Aukey PA-T2 väggladdare täcks av Aukeys garanti i 12 månader från det datum då den köptes 
för första gången. Om enheten inte fungerar och detta är tillverkarens fel, kontakta oss via e-
post på support@aukey.com om du vill resa krav under garantin. Vi kommer att utfärda 
instruktioner om hur man skickar tillbaka produkten för reparation/utbyte.  

Kontakt 
För eventuella frågor, kontakta oss på support@aukey.com. Ange ditt beställningsnummer i 
din e-post om möjligt. Detta hjälper oss att hitta din beställning snabbare.  

公式サイト：www.aukey.com

3 Ports USB Charging Station + Quick 
Charge 2.0 Tech 
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Latauksen ulostulovirta ja –teho (AIPower)
Latauksen ulostulovirta ja –teho (Quick Charge)

Teknisk specifikation: 

Inledning

Ingång
Teknik
Märke

Storlek 
Vikt 

AC-kontakt

Vanliga frågor och lösning: 

Smart: 

Snabb:

Enkel:

Säker:




